

| 1 |  |
|---|--|
|   |  |
|   |  |

## 

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 04:59 PM

| 3 |  |   |
|---|--|---|
| 4 | Charles P. Varvayanis,                     | ) Case 16-10-005<br>) (Filed October 6, 2016) |
| 5 | Complainant,                               | )   |
| 6 | VS.  | )   |
| 7 | Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation Association, | )   |
| 8 | Defendant.                                 | _)  |
| 9 |  |   |
| 0 | COMPLAINANT'S PROCE                        | EDINGS STATUS STATEMENT                       |
| 1 |  |   |

Charles P. Varvayanis P. O. Box 395 Long Barn, CA 95335
Telephone: (209) 586-3782
E-mail: charles@varvayanis.com 

## 

January 13, 2017

1 Charles P. Varvayanis P. O. Box 395 2 Long Barn, CA 95335 Telephone: (209) 586-3782 3 E-mail: charles@varvayanis.com 4 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 5 6 Case 16-10-005 7 (Filed October 6, 2016) Charles P. Varvayanis, 8 Complainant, Related Modification Decision 16-08-006 (Issued August 19, 2016) 9 VS. Related Original Decision 16-01-047 10 Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation Association, (Issued January 29, 2016) 11 Defendant. Related Case 12-03-017 (Filed March 14, 2012) 12 **Complainant's Proceedings Status** 13 Statement 14 15 Administrative Law Judge Eric Wildgrube directed parties, Complainant Charles Varvayanis (the "Complainant") and Defendant Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation Association, 16 17 ("Odd Fellows") to file and serve a statement as to the current status of all proceedings between Charles Varvayanis and Odd Fellows, including but not limited to, Tuolumne County Superior 18 19 Court Case No. SC19463. This is that statement: 20 Tuolumne County Superior Court Case No. SC19463: Postponed pending the conclusion 21 of California Public Utilities Commission ("CPUC") Case No. C.16-10-005. SC19463 was 22 23 postponed to April 28, 2017 and if needed will be further postponed to a later date at which time the complainant prays for a judgment to be used to collect any outstanding refunds not paid by 24 25

| 1  | Odd Fellows pursuant the outcome of CPUC Case No. C.16-10-005. The postponement was |
|----|---|
| 2  | mutually agreed to by the parties in mediation and approved by the court.           |
| 3  |   |
| 4  | CPUC Case No. C.16-10-005: This case. Preparing to respond to motions and preparing |
| 5  | for evidentiary hearings.   |
| 6  |   |
| 7  |   |
| 8  | DATED: January 13, 2017 Respectfully submitted,                                     |
| 9  | By: Charles P. Varraymis  |
| 10 | Charles P. Varvayanis   |
| 11 |   |
| 12 |   |
| 13 |   |
| 14 |   |
| 15 |   |
| 16 |   |
| 17 |   |
| 18 |   |
| 19 |   |
| 20 |   |
| 21 |   |
| 22 |   |
| 23 |   |
| 24 |   |
| 25 |   |

### **VERIFICATION**

I am the Complainant Charles P. Varvayanis and I am authorized to make this verification on my behalf. The statements in the foregoing are true of my own knowledge, except as to the matters which are therein stated on information and believe, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 13, 2017, at Long Barn, California.

By: Charles P. Varvayanis